

Court No. - 9

Case :- COMPANY PETITION No. - 35 of 2000

Petitioner :- Coates Of India Ltd.

Respondent :- M/S Mitra Prakash Ltd.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Gopal Chandra Saxena,A.N. Mishra,A.N. Mitra,Aditya Pandey,Ajal Krishna,Ashwaini Mishra,Ashwani Mishra,B. Raj,B.K. Jha,Brij Gopal Tripathi,Brijesh Kr. Pandey,Jeetendra Pandey,Krishna Mohan,Manish Goyal,Navin Kr. Srivastava,Nimai Dass,Nirbhay Kumar,O.L. O.P. Sharma,P.K. Ganguly,P.K. Sinha,Piyush Bhargava,Prakash Chandra Srivastav,Raj Nath N. Shukla,Rajeev Gupta,Rakesh Chandra Tiwari,Rakesh Kr. Pandey,Rakesh Kr. Yadav,Ram Kaushik,S. Jaiswal,S.R. Yadav,Sachindra Mohan,Sundeep Agarwal,V.K. Ganguly,Vishnu Kesarwani,Y.S. Saxena

Counsel for Respondent :- J. Nagar,Arun Kumar Singh,B.K. Tewari,Binod Kumar Jha,C.B. Yadav,C.P. Singh,C.S.C.,Diptiman Singh,Kushal Kant,Miss Bushra Marium,Navin Sinha,O.L. M.K. Bagari,O.L.B.K.L. Srivastava,P.K. Mukherji,Prateek Kumar,R.K. Pandey,Rahul Sahai,Rajnath N. Shukla,Ram Krishna,S. Narain Sinha,S.S. Yadav,Siddharth,T.P. Singh,Taria Naiyer,U.P. Singh,V.K. Srivastava,V.K. Tiwari,V.V. Tiwari,V.V.Tiwari

Hon'ble Anjani Kumar Mishra,J.

This matter has come up before this Court in pursuance of the order dated 24.09.2018.

Shri Manish Goyal, Additional Advocate General has stated that he held a conference with the concerned Officials late last night. The action to be taken thereafter, is in the process of being taken.

He seeks time to file a report.

He is granted time till Monday i.e. 01.10.2018 to file a report of the investigation.

Put up on 01.10.2018 at 10:00 A.M. before the fresh matters.

Order Date :- 27.9.2018

Mayank