

**Court No. - 9**

**Case :-** COMPANY PETITION No. - 35 of 2000

**Petitioner :-** Coates Of India Ltd.

**Respondent :-** M/S Mitra Prakash Ltd.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Gopal Chandra

Saxena, A.N. Mishra, A.N. Mitra, Aditya Pandey, Ajal Krishna, Ashwaini Mishra, Ashwani Mishra, B. Raj, B.K. Jha, Brij Gopal Tripathi, Brijesh Kr.

Pandey, Jeetendra Pandey, Krishna Mohan, Manish Goyal, Navin Kr. Srivastava, Nimai Dass, Nirbhay Kumar, O.L. O.P. Sharma, P.K. Ganguly, P.K.

Sinha, Piyush Bhargava, Prakash Chandra Srivastav, Raj Nath N. Shukla, Rajeev Gupta, Rakesh Chandra Tiwari, Rakesh Kr. Pandey, Rakesh Kr. Yadav, Ram Kaushik, S. Jaiswal, S.R. Yadav, Sachindra Mohan, Sundeep Agarwal, V.K. Ganguly, Vishnu Kesarwani, Y.S. Saxena

**Counsel for Respondent :-** J. Nagar, Arun Kumar

Singh, B.K. Tewari, Binod Kumar Jha, C.B. Yadav, C.P. Singh, C.S.C., Diptiman Singh, Kushal Kant, Miss Bushra Marium, Navin Sinha, O.L. M.K.

Bagari, O.L.B.K.L. Srivastava, P.K. Mukherji, Prateek Kumar, R.K. Pandey, Rahul Sahai, Rajnath N. Shukla, Ram Krishna, S. Narain Sinha, S.S.

Yadav, Siddharth, T.P. Singh, Taria Naiyer, U.P.

Singh, V.K. Srivastava, V.K. Tiwari, V.V.

Tiwari, V.V. Tiwari

**Hon'ble Anjani Kumar Mishra, J.**

Shri Nitin Agrawal, learned Standing Counsel states that personal affidavits of the Commissioner, Allahabad and District Magistrate, Allahabad have been filed in the registry, today. Shri Anoop Trivedi, counsel for the Municipal Commissioner states that affidavit of Municipal Commissioner filed, yesterday.

Put up tomorrow (01.11.2018).

Office is directed to ensure that affidavits are placed on record by tomorrow i.e. 01.11.2018.

It is further directed that copy of these affidavits be provided to the Official Liquidator and the counsel appearing for the Panchayati Akhada.

Put up this matter on 12.11.2018 for delivery of the order that was reserved by this Court on 11.10.2018.

**Order Date :-** 31.10.2018

Priyanka